
Bulletin week beginning 23rd  October 2023 

Date Event 

Monday 23rd October am—Open the Book in Church 

pm—PE with Atlas Sport (pupils to 

wear PE kit) 

Tuesday 24th October Internet Safety for both Class 1 and 2 

4pm—6pm—Parents Evening 

PLEASE BOOK A TIME SLOT 

Wednesday 25th October Y6 Girls to Girls Football Festival with 

Bisley (drop off at Bisley for 8.30am) 

pm—PE with Atlas Sport (pupils to 

wear PE kit) 

Thursday 26th October 1.30pm—Cooking for Class 2 with The 

Great Plate 

Friday 27th  October 9.15am—Sharing Worship in Church       

OSA to serve coffee beforehand—bring 

a mug and cash or card 

Notes 

Swimming starts at Stratford Park Leisure Centre on Wednesday 8th November—pupils in school for 

8.30am registration.  Hot lunches required for Wednesdays need to be ordered  at registration on 

Tuesdays  

Art week—Parents invited to view work  on Friday afternoon  -10th November at 2.30pm 

Upcoming Events 

Monday 6th November Start of Term 2 

Cut your carbon month  

Art Week and Readathon starts 

Wednesday 8th November Start of swimming at Stratford Park Leisure Centre 

Pupils in school for 8.30am registration 

Thursday 9th November 10.20am—Cut your carbon assembly 

1.30pm—Cooking with The Great Plate for Class 2 



Upcoming Events continued 

Friday 10th November 2.30pm—Open house—parents invited in to see children’s 

work from Art Week 

Monday 13th November Open the Book in Church 

Wednesday 15th November Swimming at SPLC—pupils in school for 8.30am registration 

Thursday 16th November 1.30pm - Cooking for Class 2 with The Great Plate 

Friday 17th November Children in Need 

Bags2School—all donations to be left outside school by 

9am 

Wednesday 22nd November Swimming at SPLC—pupils in school for 8.30am registration 

1.30pm—3.00pm  - Open Afternoon for prospective new 

parents 

Friday 24th November Class 2 parents invited in at 2.30pm—details TBC 

Monday 27th November Open the Book in Church 

Bisley Book Fair 

Tuesday 28th November Reception and Year 6 pupils—Height and Weight checks 

Wednesday 29th November Swimming at SPLC—pupils in school for 8.30am registration 

Thursday 30th November Endball at Archway School for KS1 pupils—details TBC 

1.30pm—Christingle Service in Church (parents welcome) 

Friday 1st December Kurling and Bocca for KS2 pupils at Archway School—details 

TBC 

Class 1 to visit Mr Cowan’s house in Bisley—go on bus from 

Oakridge at 10.30am, return on bus from Bisley at 12.55pm 

Wednesday 6th December Swimming at SPLC—pupils in school for 8.30am registration 

Thursday 7th December PC Coll to Y6 pupils re Drugs and Peer Pressure talk 

Monday 11th December Open the Book in Church 

Wednesday 13th December Swimming at SPLC—pupils in school for 8.30am registration 

Friday 15th December Christmas Lunch at Village Hall for pupils and staff (OSA) 

Tuesday 19th December Carol concert/nativity in Church at 6pm 

Wednesday 20th December Swimming at SPLC—pupils in school for 8.30am registration  

Thursday 21st December Whole School to panto at Tewkesbury—8.25am registration  

Friday 22nd December End of Term 2 


